Revision: 395

Gallup Omnibus Data 1960, omnibus nr. 40-41
DDA-453

Indholdsfortegnelse

Variabelliste

V1 6040 DDA STUDY NUMBER

V2 6040 YEAR

Vv 40 BUS NUMBER

V4 6040 DOCUMENT NUMBER

V5 6040 SEQUENCE NUMBER

V6 6040 RESPONDENT ID

V7 6040 WEIGHT VARIABLE

V8 6040 WEEK NUMBER

V9 6040 SEX

V10 6040 AGE

V11 6040 MARITAL STATUS

V12 604 PATION

V13 6040 WIFES OCCUPATION
V14 6040 SUPPORTERS INCOME
V15 6040 SOCIAL GROUP

\A 40 URBANIZATION

V17 6040 POLITICAL POSITION
V18 6040 FAM. COMPOSITION 1
V19 6040 FAM. COMPOSITION 2
V2 40 FAM. COMPOSITION

V21 6040 FAM. MPQOSITION 4
V22 6040 FAM. COMPOSITION 5
V23 6040 FAM. COMPOSITION 6
V24 6040 SIZE OF HOUSEHOLD
V2 40 CAR

V26 6040 RESPONDENTS INCOME
V27 6040 VOTING AGE

V28 6040 WHY 21 VOTING AGE 1
V2 40 WHY 21 VOTING AGE 2
V30 6040 WHY 21 VOTING AGE 3
V31 6040 WHY 21 VOTING AGE 4
V32 6040 WHY 21 VOTING AGE 5
V33 6040 WHY 21 VOTING AGE 6
V34 6040 WHY 21 VOTING AGE 7
V35 6040 WHY 21 VOTING AGE 8
V36 6040 WHY 21 VOTING AGE 9
V37 6040 WHY 21 VOTING AGE10
Vv 40 THE VERNMENT

V39 6040 GOVERNM DONE WELL 1
V40 6040 GOVERNM DONE WELL 2
V41 6040 GOVERNM DONE WELL 3
V42 6040 GOVERNM DONE WELL 4
V4 4 VERNM DONE WELL
V44 6040 GOVERNM DONE WELL 6
V45 6040 GOVERNM DONE WELL 7
V46 6040 GOVERNM DONE WELL 8
V47 604 VERNM DONE WELL
V48 6040 GOVERNM DONE WELL10
V49 6040 GOVERNM NOT WELL 1
V50 6040 GOVERNM NOT WELL 2
V51 604 VERNM NOT WELL



V52 6040 GOVERNM NOT WELL 4
V53 6040 GOVERNM NOT WELL 5
V54 6040 GOVERNM NOT WELL 6
Vv 4 VERNM NOT WELL 7
V56 6040 GOVERNM NEGLECTED
V57 6040 PROPERTY TAX ABOLIT
V58 6040 PROPTAX ABOLITION 1
V59 6040 PROPTAX ABOLITION 2
V60 6040 PROPTAX ABOLITION 3
V61 6040 PROPTAX ABOLITION 4
V62 6040 PROPTAX ABOLITION 5
V63 6040 PROPTAX ABOLITION 6
V64 6040 PROPTAX ABOLITION 7
V65 6040 PROPTAX ABOLITION 8
V66 6040 PROPTAX ABOLITION 9
V67 6040 PROPTAX MAINTAINING
V68 6040 SOURCES OF TAXES
V69 6040 TAXES ON CONSUMPT.
V70 6040 INCOME TAXES

Variabler

e V1 6040 DDA STUDY NUMBER

= Double (0 decimaler)
[ |

Gyldige 759
Manglende 0
Minimum 453
Maximum 453
Gennemsnit 453
Median 453

Standardafvigelse 0

e V2 6040 YEAR
= Double (0 decimaler)
[ |

Gyldige 759
Manglende 0
Minimum 1960
Maximum 1960
Gennemsnit 1960
Median 1960

Standardafvigelse 0

e V3 6040 BUS NUMBER

o Bus number.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

45 45 345 40 omnibus
no. 40

55 55 414 41 omnibus
no. 41

100 100 759

Svarprocent: 100

e V4 6040 DOCUMENT NUMBER
The variable has the value 01 in every case. 00001540

o Document number.

= Double (0 decimaler)
[ |



Gyldige 759
Manglende 0
Minimum 1
Maximum 1
Gennemsnit 1
Median 1
Standardafvigelse 0

e V5 6040 SEQUENCE NUMBER

The variable consists of the serial numbers of the respond00001570 ents, within the individual omnibuses, in the
original data 00001580 file. 00001590

o Sequence number.

= Double (0 decimaler)
[ |

Gyldige 759
Manglende 0
Minimum 1
Maximum 479
Gennemsnit 222
Median 220

Standardafvigelse 130

e V6 6040 RESPONDENT ID

The identification number was constructed in the DDA 00001620 due to a missing identification of the respondents.
00001630

o Respondent identification number.

= Double (0 decimaler)
[ |

Gyldige 759
Manglende 0
Minimum 1
Maximum 414
Gennemsnit 192
Median 190

Standardafvigelse 112

e V7 6040 WEIGHT VARIABLE

This variable was generated by the DDA. Its value indicates 00001660 the number of times a given case occurred in
the original 00001670 card weighted data file. The duplicate cases have been removed00001680 on the basis of a
comparison of V6. 00001690

o Weight variable

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

84 84 639 1 the case
occurred
once

15 15 114 2 the case
occurred
2 times

1 1 5 3 the case
occurred
3 times

0 0 1 4 the case
occurred
4 times

100 100 759
Svarprocent: 100

e V8 6040 WEEK NUMBER
This number is the same as the one used to identify the 00001810 omnibus. It is described here as a week number



because the 00001820 Danish Gallup Institute at this time normally identified 00001830 their omnibuses by the
number of the week in which they were 00001840 collected. 00001850

o Gallup Variables.

o 2: Week number.

= Double (0 decimaler)
[ |

Gyldige 759
Manglende 0
Minimum 40
Maximum 41
Gennemsnit 41
Median 41

Standardafvigelse 0

e V9 6040 SEX
o Gallup Variables.

o 5: Sex.
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
50 50 377 1 man

50 50 382 2 woman
100 100 759

Svarprocent: 100

e V10 6040 AGE
o llup Variables.

o 6A: Age.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
6 6 43 115-17

years
9 9 67 218 -24
years
10 10 77 325-30
years
21 21 156 431-40
years
22 22 166 541 -50
years
16 16 119 651 -60
years
17 17 131 7 61 years
or more

100 100 759
Svarprocent: 100

e V11 6040 MARITAL STATUS
o Gallup Variables.

o 6B: Marital status.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
16 16 120 1 single
74 74 563 2 married

10 10 76 3 separated,
divorced
or
widowed

100 100 759



Svarprocent: 100

e V12 6040 OCCUPATION

o Gallup Variables.

o 7A: Supporters occupation.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

17 17 132

20 20 150

8 8 58

14 14 107

13 13 95

14 14 104
0 0 0
12 12 89
3 3 24

100 100 759
Svarprocent: 100

1 worker,
unskilled

2 worker,
skilled

3 salaried
employees,
lower grade

4 other
salaried
persons

5 farmer,
independent

6 other
independent

7 married
woman, not
self-
supporting

8 old age
pensioner,
disabled
pensioner

9 other
person
without
occupation

e V13 6040 WIFES OCCUPATION

o Gallup Variables.

o 7B: Housewifes occupation.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

6 6 46
23 23 175
71 71 537

0 1
100 100 759

Svarprocent: 100

1no
housewife

2 self-
supporting

3 not self-
supporting

9 Uoplyst

e V14 6040 SUPPORTERS INCOME

) llup Variables.

o 8: Supporters income.

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori

39 39 293

38 38 286

11 11 80

1 less than
12.000
kroner

212.000 -
17.999
kroner

318.000 -
25.999



kroner

4 4 33 4 26.000
kroner or
more

9 9 67 5 don't
know, will
not
answer

100 100 759
Svarprocent: 100

e V15 6040 SOCIAL GROUP
o Gallup Variables.

o 9: Social group.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

73 73 552 1group I
(lower
class)

23 23 175 2 group II
(middle
class)

4 4 32 3 group III

(upper
class)

100 100 759
Svarprocent: 100

e V16 6040 URBANIZATION
o Gallup Variables.

o 11: Urbanization.
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

31 31 235 1 capital
29 29 220 2 provincial

towns
0 0 1 3 urban
areas
40 40 302 4 rural
districts

0 1 8
100 100 759
Svarprocent: 100

e V17 6040 POLITICAL POSITION
o Gallup Variables.

o 14: Political position.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
31 31 236 1 Socialdemokratiet
4 4 27 2 Radikale venstre

9 9 68 3 Konservative
folkeparti
14 14 105 4 Venstre
16 5 Retsforbundet
1 10 6 Kommunistiske
parti
0 0 2 7 De Uafhaengige,
Slesvigsk Parti
3 3 20 8 Aksel Larsen =
Socialistisk
Folkeparti

16 16 120 9 no right of voting



3 3 26 10 would not vote

3 3 23 11 don't know/don't
know whether he
will vote or not

14 14 106 12 will not answer

100 100 759
Svarprocent: 100

e V18 6040 FAM. COMPOSITION 1
o Gallup Variables.

o 10: Composition of family. Husband.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

11 11 84 0 no
husband
in family

89 89 675 1 husband
in family

100 100 759
Svarprocent: 100

e V19 6040 FAM. COMPOSITION 2
o Gallup Variables.

o 10: Composition of family. Housewife.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

6 6 44 0 no
housewife
in family

94 94 715 1 housewife
in family
100 100 759

Svarprocent: 100

e V20 6040 FAM. COMPOSITION 3
o Gallup Variables.

o 10: Composition of family. Children between 0 - 7 years.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

73 73 557 0 no
children
between
0-7
years in
family

27 27 202 1 children
between
0-7
years in
family

100 100 759

Svarprocent: 100

e V21 6040 FAM. COMPOSITION 4
o Gallup Variables.

o 10: Composition of family. Children between 8 - 14 years

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

73 73 555 0 no
children
between
8-14
years in



family

27 27 204 1 children
between
8-14
years in
family

100 100 759
Svarprocent: 100

e V22 6040 FAM. COMPOSITION 5
o llup Variables.

o 10: Composition of family. Adults between 15 - 17 years.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

82 82 623 0 no adults
between
15-17
years in
family

18 18 136 1 adults
between
15-17
years in
family

100 100 759
Svarprocent: 100

e V23 6040 FAM. COMPOSITION 6
o Gallup Variables.

o 10: Composition of family. Other adults.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

78 78 591 0 no other
adults in
family

22 22 168 1 other
adults in
family

100 100 759
Svarprocent: 100

e V24 6040 SIZE OF HOUSEHOLD
o Gallup Variables.

o 10: Size of household.

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
12 12 92 1 1 person

26 26 197 2 2 persons
24 24 181 3 3 persons
22 22 169 4 4 persons

16 16 120 5 5 persons
or more

100 100 759
Svarprocent: 100

e V25 6040 CAR
o Gallup Variables.

o 16: Car.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

0 0 0 1 have a
car

0 0 0 2 have not



a car
100 759 9 Uoplyst
100 100 759

Svarprocent: 100

e V26 6040 RESPONDENTS INCOME
o Special questions, Omnibus no. 40-4 ...

o 43: Respondents income

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
29 29 222 1 no
income

40 40 306 2 less than
12.000
kroner

20 20 150 312.000 -
17.999
kroner

6 6 48 4 18.000 -
25.999
kroner

2 2 14 5 26.000
kroner or
more

2 2 18 6 don't
know, will
not
answer

0 1 9 Uoplyst
100 100 759

Svarprocent: 100

e V27 6040 VOTING AGE
o Special questions, Omnibus no. 40-4 ...

o 31: If the present voting age of 23 years was proposed lowered to 21 years, what would you vote for, 23 years as
now or 21 years?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

45 45 343 1 23 years,
go to
question
33 (V38)

31 31 232 2 21 years

24 24 184 3 don't
know

100 100 759
Svarprocent: 100

e V28 6040 WHY 21 VOTING AGE 1
o Special questions, Omnibus no. 40-4 ...

o 32: If 21 years: Why? Youth is better informed to-day.

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori

94 94 717 0 not
mentioned

6 6 42 1 mentioned
100 100 759

Svarprocent: 100

e V29 6040 WHY 21 VOTING AGE 2
) cial tion mni no. 40-4 ...



o 32: If 21 years: Why? Become of age - mature enough.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

87 87 662 0 not
mentioned

13 13 97 1 mentioned
100 100 759

Svarprocent: 100

e V30 6040 WHY 21 VOTING AGE 3
o Special guestions, Omnibus no. 40-4 ...

o 32: If 21 years: Why? When the youth must do compulsory military training they should also vote.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

97 97 740 0 not
mentioned

3 3 19 1 mentioned
100 100 759

Svarprocent: 100

e V31 6040 WHY 21 VOTING AGE 4
o Special guestions, Omnibus no. 40-4 ...

o 32: If 21 years: Why? When the youth must pay income tax they should also vote.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

97 97 737 0 not
mentioned

3 3 22 1 mentioned
100 100 759

Svarprocent: 100

e V32 6040 WHY 21 VOTING AGE 5
o Special questions, Omnibus no. 40-4 ...

o 32: If 21 years: Why? The youth should have resposibility.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

98 98 743 0 not
mentioned

2 2 16 1 mentioned
100 100 759

Svarprocent: 100

e V33 6040 WHY 21 VOTING AGE 6
) cial tion mni no. 40-4 ...

o 32: If 21 years: Why? Most reasonable.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

98 98 744 0 not
mentioned

2 2 15 1 mentioned
100 100 759

Svarprocent: 100



e V34 6040 WHY 21 VOTING AGE 7
o Special guestions, Omnibus no. 40-4 ...

o 32: If 21 years: Why? To get youth in.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

99 99 754 0 not
mentioned

1 1 5 1 mentioned
100 100 759

Svarprocent: 100

e V35 6040 WHY 21 VOTING AGE 8
o Special guestions, Omnibus no. 40-4 ...

o 32: If 21 years: Why? More votes.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

100 100 757 0 not
mentioned

0 0 2 1 mentioned
100 100 759

Svarprocent: 100

e V36 6040 WHY 21 VOTING AGE 9
o Special questions, Omnibus no. 40-4 ...

o 32: If 21 years: Why? Other

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

99 99 752 0 not
mentioned

1 1 7 1 mentioned
100 100 759

Svarprocent: 100

e V37 6040 WHY 21 VOTING AGE10
) cial tion mni no. 40-4 ...

o 32: If 21 years: Why? Dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

98 98 746 0 not
mentioned

2 2 13 1 mentioned
100 100 759

Svarprocent: 100

e V38 6040 THE GOVERNMENT
o Special guestions, Omnibus no. 40-4 ...

o 33: Do you think that the present government has done well fairly well, or not so well in the time, it has existed?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

35 35 262 1 well

32 32 241 2 fairly
well, go
to
question



37 (V57)

7 7 52 3 not so
well, go
to
question
35 (Vv49)

27 27 204 4 don't
know

100 100 759
Svarprocent: 100

e V39 6040 GOVERNM DONE WELL 1
o Special questions, Omnibus no. 40-4 ...

o 34: If well: What would you specially emphasize? In all ways

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

97 97 738 0 not
mentioned

3 3 21 1 mentioned
100 100 759

Svarprocent: 100

e V40 6040 GOVERNM DONE WELL 2
o Special questions, Omnibus no. 40-4 ...

o 34: If well: What would you specially emphasize? Countrys economy

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori

94 94 713 0 not
mentioned

6 6 46 1 mentioned
100 100 759

Svarprocent: 100

e V41 6040 GOVERNM DONE WELL 3
) ial tion mni no. 40-4 ...

o 34: If well: What would you specially emphasize? Countrys employment

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

93 93 706 0 not
mentioned

7 7 53 1 mentioned
100 100 759

Svarprocent: 100

e V42 6040 GOVERNM DONE WELL 4
o Special guestions, Omnibus no. 40-4 ...

o 34: If well: What would you specially emphasize? Good social conditions

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

97 97 738 0 not
mentioned

3 3 21 1 mentioned
100 100 759

Svarprocent: 100



e V43 6040 GOVERNM DONE WELL 5
o Special guestions, Omnibus no. 40-4 ...

o 34: If well: What would you specially emphasize? Old-age pension accomplishment

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

96 96 729 0 not
mentioned

4 4 30 1 mentioned
100 100 759

Svarprocent: 100

e V44 6040 GOVERNM DONE WELL 6
o Special questions, Omnibus no. 40-4 ...

o 34: If well: What would you specially emphasize? New defence law

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori

100 100 758 0 not
mentioned

0 0 1 1 mentioned
100 100 759

Svarprocent: 100

e V45 6040 GOVERNM DONE WELL 7
) ial tion mni no. 40-4 ...

o 34: If well: What would you specially emphasize? Increase of foreign currency

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

98 98 747 0 not
mentioned

2 2 12 1 mentioned
100 100 759

Svarprocent: 100

e V46 6040 GOVERNM DONE WELL 8
o Special guestions, Omnibus no. 40-4 ...

o 34: If well: What would you specially emphasize? Home-building

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

99 99 754 0 not
mentioned

1 1 5 1 mentioned
100 100 759

Svarprocent: 100

e V47 6040 GOVERNM DONE WELL 9
o Special guestions, Omnibus no. 40-4 ...

o 34: If well: What would you specially emphasize? Other

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

97 97 740 0 not
mentioned

3 3 19 1 mentioned
100 100 759



Svarprocent: 100

e V48 6040 GOVERNM DONE WELL10
o Special questions, Omnibus no. 40-4 ...

o 34: If well: What would you specially emphasize? Dont know

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori

91 91 690 0 not
mentioned

9 9 69 1 mentioned
100 100 759

Svarprocent: 100

e V49 6040 GOVERNM NOT WELL 1
) cial tion mni no. 40-4 ...

o 35: If not so well: What would you especially emphasize that the government hasnt done so well? Construction stop

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

100 100 756 0 not
mentioned

0 0 3 1 mentioned
100 100 759

Svarprocent: 100

e V50 6040 GOVERNM NOT WELL 2
o Special guestions, Omnibus no. 40-4 ...

o 35: If not so well: What would you especially emphasize that the government hasnt done so well? Low prices of
farms

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

99 99 752 0 not
mentioned

1 1 7 1 mentioned
100 100 759

Svarprocent: 100

e V51 6040 GOVERNM NOT WELL 3
o Special questions, Omnibus no. 40-4 ...

o 35: If not so well: What would you especially emphasize that the government hasnt done so well? Poor tax policy

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

99 99 750 0 not
mentioned

1 1 9 1 mentioned
100 100 759

Svarprocent: 100

e V52 6040 GOVERNM NOT WELL 4
o Special questions, Omnibus no. 40-4 ...

o 35: If not so well: What would you especially emphasize that the government hasnt done so well? Not saved in the
administration

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori



99 99 750 0 not
mentioned

1 1 9 1 mentioned
100 100 759

Svarprocent: 100

e V53 6040 GOVERNM NOT WELL 5
o Special questions, Omnibus no. 40-4 ...

o 35: If not so well: What would you especially emphasize that the government hasnt done so well? No foreign
currency

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

100 100 758 0 not
mentioned

0 0 1 1 mentioned
100 100 759

Svarprocent: 100

e V54 6040 GOVERNM NOT WELL 6
o Special guestions, Omnibus no. 40-4 ...

o 35: If not so well: What would you especially emphasize that the government hasnt done so well? Other

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

98 98 745 0 not
mentioned

2 2 14 1 mentioned
100 100 759

Svarprocent: 100

e V55 6040 GOVERNM NOT WELL 7
o Special guestions, Omnibus no. 40-4 ...

o 35: If not so well: What would you especially emphasize that the government hasnt done so well? Dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
98 98 747 0 not
mentioned
2 2 12 1 mentioned

100 100 759

Svarprocent: 100

e V56 6040 GOVERNM NEGLECTED
o Special questions, Omnibus no. 40-4 ...

o 36: If not so well in question 33 (V38): What would you especially mean that the government has neglected to do?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

0 4 2 1 to promote
the desire for
saving

1 20 10 2 to reduce the
taxes

0 2 1 3 to save
administration

0 2 1 4 to lead a
policy to keep
prices down



0 2 1 5 to help
construction

2 25 13 6 other
3 45 23 7 don't know
93 708 9 Uoplyst
100 100 759

Svarprocent: 7

e V57 6040 PROPERTY TAX ABOLIT
) ecial guestions, Omnibus no. 40-4 ...

o 37: Property tax accounts for about 3% of the collected taxes and duties to the state. It has been proposed to
totally abolish this tax. Would you be supporter or opponent to such a bill?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

21 41 158 1 supporter
of
property
tax's
abolition

29 59 223 2 opponent
of
property
tax's
abolition,
go to
question
39 (V67)

50 378 9 Uoplyst
100 100 759
Svarprocent: 50

e V58 6040 PROPTAX ABOLITION 1
o Special guestions, Omnibus no. 40-4 ...

o 38: If supporter: Why? There is paid taxes of this money once

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

94 94 713 0 not
mentioned

6 6 46 1 mentioned
100 100 759

Svarprocent: 100

e V59 6040 PROPTAX ABOLITION 2
o Special questions, Omnibus no. 40-4 ...

o 38: If supporter: Why? Will promote saving, why take away the desire to produce a fortune

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

94 94 710 0 not
mentioned

6 6 49 1 mentioned
100 100 759

Svarprocent: 100

e V60 6040 PROPTAX ABOLITION 3
o Special questions, Omnibus no. 40-4 ...

o 38: If supporter: Why? Peoples private money

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
100 100 756 0 not



mentioned
0 0 3 1 mentioned
100 100 759

Svarprocent: 100

e V61 6040 PROPTAX ABOLITION 4
o Special questions, Omnibus no. 40-4 ...

o 38: If supporter: Why? It is only a small amount it depends upon

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

99 99 749 0 not
mentioned

1 1 10 1 mentioned
100 100 759

Svarprocent: 100

e V62 6040 PROPTAX ABOLITION 5
o Special questions, Omnibus no. 40-4 ...

o 38: If supporter: Why? It is too expensive in administration

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

100 100 758 0 not
mentioned

0 0 1 1 mentioned
100 100 759

Svarprocent: 100

e V63 6040 PROPTAX ABOLITION 6
) ial ion mni no. 40-4 ...

o 38: If supporter: Why? We have taxes enough

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

99 99 754 0 not
mentioned

1 1 5 1 mentioned
100 100 759

Svarprocent: 100

e V64 6040 PROPTAX ABOLITION 7
o Special guestions, Omnibus no. 40-4 ...

o 38: If supporter: Why? Works like penalty

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

99 99 754 0 not
mentioned

1 1 5 1 mentioned
100 100 759

Svarprocent: 100

e V65 6040 PROPTAX ABOLITION 8
o Special guestions, Omnibus no. 40-4 ...

o 38: If supporter: Why? Other



% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
99 99 748 0 not
mentioned
1 1 11 1 mentioned
100 100 759

Svarprocent: 100

e V66 6040 PROPTAX ABOLITION 9
o Special questions, Omnibus no. 40-4 ...

o 38: If supporter: Why? Dont know

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
96 96 731 0 not
mentioned
4 4 28 1 mentioned
100 100 759

Svarprocent: 100

e V67 6040 PROPTAX MAINTAINING
) ial tion mni no. 40-4 ...

o 39: If opponent: Why?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

15 53 117 1 those
who have
a fortune
can also
afford to
pay tax
3 12 26 2 itis too
low
already
3 10 22 3 income
tax will
otherwise
be too
high
2 5 12 4 other
6 20 45 5 don't
know
71 537 9 Uoplyst
100 100 759

Svarprocent: 29

e V68 6040 SOURCES OF TAXES
o Special guestions, Omnibus no. 40-4 ...

o 40: If we should get higher taxes, what would you prefer, higher taxes on consumption, or bigger income taxes
(direct taxes)?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

36 36 270 1 higher taxes
on
consumption

22 22 164 2 higher
income
taxes, go to
question 42
(V70)

43 43 325 3 don't know



100 100 759
Svarprocent: 100

e V69 6040 TAXES ON CONSUMPT.
o Special questions, Omnibus no. 40-4 ...

o 41: If higher taxes on consumption: Why?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

4 11 29 1 consumption
of luxury
should be
taxed

3 9 23 2 then all will
pay

22 61 165 3 more just -
pay
according to
consumption
regulates
itself

0 1 2 4 higher
income
taxes
inhibits
desire to
work

1 2 6 5 income tax
gets too
high

1 3 8 6 promotes
saving

3 7 19 7 do not felt
on
consumption
tax

1 1 4 8 other

14 9 don't know
64 489 99 Uoplyst

100 100 759
Svarprocent: 36

e V70 6040 INCOME TAXES
o Special questions, Omnibus no. 40-4 ...

o 42: If higher income taxes: Why?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

11 53 86 1 more just -
hits equally -
better tax on
higher income

4 17 28 2 the products
are expensive
enough

2 7 12 3 one can
better lay a
budget -
knows what
one is paying

0 1 2 4 makes
administration
cheaper

1 3 5 5 other

18 30 6 don't know
79 596 9 Uoplyst

100 100 759
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V50: 35:

of farms

the adm
V53: 35

V54: 35
V55: 35

do?

11
14
: 10:
10:
: 10:
10:
10:
: 10:
10:
1 16:
43:
: 31:

1 32:
1 32
1 32:
1 32:
1 32:
1 32:
1 32
1 32:
1 32:
1 32:
1 33:

1 34:
1 34:
1 34:
1 34:
: 34:
1 34:
1 34:
: 34
1 34;
1 34:
: 35:

number.

Document number.
Sequence number.
Respondent identification number.
Weight variable

: 2: Week number.
: 5: Sex.

: Age.
: Marital status.

1 7A: Supporters occupation.
: 7B: Housewifes occupation.

Supporters income.
Social group.
Urbanization.
Political position.

Size of household.
Car.
Respondents income

Composition of family.
Composition of family.
Composition of family.
Composition of family.
Composition of family.
Composition of family.

Husband.

Housewife.

Children between 0 - 7 years.
Children between 8 - 14 years
Adults between 15 - 17 years.
Other adults.

If the present voting age of 23 years was proposed lowered to 21 years, what would you vote for, 23 years
ow or 21 years?
: If 21 years: Why? Youth is better informed to-day.

If 21 years: Why? Become of age - mature enough.

If 21 years: Why? When the youth must do compulsory military training they should also vote.

If 21 years: Why? When the youth must pay income tax they should also vote.

If 21 years: Why? The youth should have resposibility.

If 21 years: Why? Most reasonable.

If 21 years: Why? To get youth in.

If 21 years: Why? More votes.

If 21 years: Why? Other

If 21 years: Why? Dont know

Do you think that the present government has done well fairly well, or not so well in the time, it has

If well: What would you specially emphasize? In all ways

If well: What would you specially emphasize? Countrys economy

If well: What would you specially emphasize? Countrys employment

If well: What would you specially emphasize? Good social conditions

If well: What would you specially emphasize? Old-age pension accomplishment
If well: What would you specially emphasize? New defence law

If well: What would you specially emphasize? Increase of foreign currency

If well: What would you specially emphasize? Home-building

If well: What would you specially emphasize? Other

If well: What would you specially emphasize? Dont know

If not so well: What would you especially emphasize that the government hasnt done so well? Construction

If not so well: What would you especially emphasize that the government hasnt done so well? Low prices

: If not so well: What would you especially emphasize that the government hasnt done so well? Poor tax

: If not so well: What would you especially emphasize that the government hasnt done so well? Not saved in

inistration

: If not so well: What would you especially emphasize that the government hasnt done so well? No foreign
currency
: If not so well: What would you especially emphasize that the government hasnt done so well? Other

: If not so well: What would you especially emphasize that the government hasnt done so well? Dont know
V56: 36: If not so well in question 33 (V38): What would you especially mean that the government has neglected to

V57: 37: Property tax accounts for about 3% of the collected taxes and duties to the state. It has been proposed to



totally abolish this tax. Would you be supporter or opponent to such a bill?

38: If supporter: Why? There is paid taxes of this money once

: 38: If supporter: Why? Will promote saving, why take away the desire to produce a fortune
38: If supporter: Why? Peoples private money

: 38: If supporter: Why? It is only a small amount it depends upon

: 38: If supporter: Why? It is too expensive in administration

: 38: If supporter: Why? We have taxes enough

: 38: If supporter: Why? Works like penalty

38: If supporter: Why? Other

: 38: If supporter: Why? Dont know

67: 39: If opponent: Why?

V68: 40: If we should get higher taxes, what would you prefer, higher taxes on consumption, or bigger income
taxes (direct taxes)?

V69: 41: If higher taxes on consumption: Why?

o V70: 42: If higher income taxes: Why?

BkE
U1 U1
Q 1o o

<
o)
-

<
()
N

RBE
% @ [
Sl -

<
!

0O 000 OO O OGO OO0O
<<
0\
(O8]

<
0

o

Undersekvenser

Universer

Univers
e Aldersgraenser

Personer p& 15 ar og derover, bosiddende i private husstande.

Koncepter

e Gallup Variables.
Gallup Variables.

o V8VOVIO0OV11V12V13V14V15V16 V17 V18 V19 V20 V21 V22 V23 V24 V25

e Special questions, Omnibus no. 40-4 ...
Special questions, Omnibus no. 40-41.

o V26 V27 V28 V29 V30 V31 V32 V33 V34 V35 V36 V37 V38 V39 V40 V41 V42 V43 V44 V45 V46

V68 V69 V70
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